

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 279098-2018-AHSO-SWE-SWEDAC-CC1

Initial certification date: 25 March 2020

Valid:

25 March 2023 - 24 March 2026

Belongs to main certificate number: 279098-2018-AHSO-SWE-SWEDAC

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

Corporate within Saab AB

Olof Palmes gata 17, 111 22, Stockholm, Sweden

main sites mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018**

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Management and support (including provision of guidelines) in the area of business development, communications, facilities, finance, human resources, IT, legal, marketing and sales, procurement, quality, environment, security and strategy for the Saab Group.

Place and date: Solna, 20 March 2023



Accred. no.1053 Certification of Management Systems ISO/IEC 17021-1 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 279098-2018-AHSO-SWE-SWEDAC-CC1 Place and date: Solna, 20 March 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Corporate within Saab AB

Main sites in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Corporate within Saab AB	Bröderna Ugglas gata, 581 88, Linköping, Sweden	Management and support (including provision of guidelines) in the area of business development, communications, facilities, finance, human resources, IT, legal, marketing and sales, procurement, quality, environment, security and strategy for the Saab Group.
Corporate within Saab AB	Nettovägen 6, 175 88, Järfälla, Sweden	Management and support (including provision of guidelines) in the area of business development, communications, facilities, finance, human resources, IT, legal, marketing and sales, procurement, quality, environment, security and strategy for the Saab Group.
Corporate within Saab AB	Olof Palmes gata 17, 111 22, Stockholm, Sweden	Management and support (including provision of guidelines) in the area of business development, communications, facilities, finance, human resources, IT, legal, marketing and sales, procurement, quality, environment, security and strategy for the Saab Group.
Corporate within Saab AB	Solhusgatan 10, Kallebäcks Teknikpark, 412 89, Göteborg, Sweden	Management and support (including provision of guidelines) in the area of business development, communications, facilities, finance, human resources, IT, legal, marketing and sales, procurement, quality, environment, security and strategy for the Saab Group.

ASSHT GVA